503071928 11/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3118532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUSTIN C DENEUI	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTE MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	1875 W WALNUT HILL LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	IRVING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29486144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.stark@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN G. GRAVES
Address Line 1: 885 WOODSTOCK RD

Address Line 2: STE 430-383

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03290.P001U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN G. GRAVES	
SIGNATURE:	/John G. Graves/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trocar Assignment#page1.tif source=Trocar Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503071928 REEL: 034230 FRAME: 0660

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dustin C. DeNeui, residing at 4505 Bowman Drive, Colleyville, Texas 76034, have invented new and useful improvements in TROCAR AND TROACR ASSEMBLY for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 26, 2014, and assigned Application No. 29/486,144; and

WHEREAS, BioTE Medical, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company, whose post-office address is 1875 W Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 100 Irving, Texas 75038, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dustin C. DeNeui, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said BioTE Medical, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for BioTE Medical, LLC, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid BioTE Medical, LLC, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT REEL: 034230 FRAME: 0661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03290.P001U1 PAGE 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	cuted this Assignment this 21 day
of November .2014.	
•••••	DUSTIN C. DENEUI (L.S.)
State of State of	
County of Dallas	
On this Ald day of November DENEUI, came to me known and known to be foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledge.	, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, DUSTIN C , the individual described in and who executed the edged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Vetna Ann Vigu	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 11 36 14	VELMA ANN VIRGEN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires November 30, 2016

PATENT REEL: 034230 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 11/21/2014